FORM PTO 1595 AND	2000 Docket No. RD-26,539 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
1.31.92 101330 101330		
 Name of conveying party(ies): Sunita Singh Baghel Patricia Denise Mackenzie Timothy Mark Sivavec Angelo Anthony Bracco Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road	JG678 U.S. PTO 09/543963 04/07/00
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Other Execution Date: Mar 28, 2000 Apr 6, 2000 Mar 28, 2000	City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12345</u> Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No	
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applied together with a new applie	Mar 28, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)	
9. Statement and signature. <i>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin</i> <i>a true copy of the original document.</i> <u>Ernest G. Cusick</u> Name of Person Signing Total number o OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to	Patents and Trademarks	

Page 2 of 2

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Joseph James Salvo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: Mar 27, 2000 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name:
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new a i Mar 27, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) 	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u> <u>Bldg. K-1, Salamone</u> <u>P.O. Box 8</u> Street Address: <u>One Research Circle</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12301</u> DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	07-0868
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info a true copy of the original document. <u>Ernest G. Cusick</u> Name of Person Signing	er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document 5
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	detach this portion

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-26,539
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consideration, of which Sunita Singh Baghel of Renssela Patricia Denise Mackenzie of Clifton Pa Timothy Mark Sivavec of Clifton Pa Angelo Anthony Bracco of Albany, N Jcseph James Salvo of Schenect of of of of of of of of of of of	I acknowledge receipt, I (we) ler, NY ark, NY ark, NY
of sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successor interest in and to the improvements in: MONITORING OF VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS IN GROUNDWAT DEVICE	ER WITH AN IN-SITU SAMPLING
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States patent Image: executed concurrently herewith, or Image: U.S. Ser al No. Image: executed concurrently herewith, or Image: u.S. Ser al No. Image: executed concurrently herewith, or Image: u.S. Ser al No. Image: executed concurrently herewith, or Image: u.S. Ser al No. Image: u.S. Ser al No. <th>of said United States application, and ints on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further bany or its representatives or nominees any , sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ing possible to aid said Company, its</th>	of said United States application, and ints on said improvements or resulting that on request and without further bany or its representatives or nominees any , sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, ing possible to aid said Company, its
3 - 2 8 - 670 5670 Erate Sunita Sin State of	sta Singh Baghel
	before me personally came the
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she free will for the purposes therein set forth.	ersonally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own Q. Schutch
	Notary Public)



PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0098

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-26,539
3/28/2000 Date Patricia D	Denisi Markyn' enise Mackenzie
State of	
This 2.8 th day of <u>March</u> , 2000 Patricia Denise Mackenzie	, before me personally came
the above-named to individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
MONICA A. GENTILE Notary Public-State of New York Oualified in Albany County No. 01056037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 200	ary Public)
Li-i, -00 Date Timo	thy Mark Sivavec
State of <u>New York</u>) SS: County of <u>Schenectady</u>)	
. 1A. A	, before me personally came
the above-riamed	me personally known as the me that he/she executed the
8 No. 01GE6037577	Matteres Samaria
State of New York) SS:	o Anthony/Bracco
County of <u>Screnectady</u>) This <u>28</u> th day of <u>March</u> , 2000	
Angelo Anthony Bracco	, before me personally came ne personally known as the me that he/she executed the
Seal My Commission Expires February 22, 2002 (Nota	G. Sentile

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0099

	ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-26,539
3/2	27/00	- Alla Min Aub
	Date	Joseph James Salvo
State of <u>N</u> €w Yo	<u>rk</u>) SS:	
County of Schene	ctqdy)	
This _ 27+1	day of March	, 20_00, before me personally came
	cecuted the foregoing assignment, who a pown free will for the purposes therein set Monica. Dennie Holary Public State of New York Outlided in Albany County	to me personally known as the icknowledged to me that he/she executed the forth.
Seal	No. 01GE6037577 My Commission Expires February 22, 2002	(Notary Public)
	Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This	day of	, 20, before me personally came
		to me personally known as the acknowledged to me that he/she executed the forth. (Notary Public)
	Date	
State of	Date) SS:	
State of) SS:	
County of) SS:	, 20, before me personally came
County of This the above-riamed individual who iext) SS:) day of	to me personally known as the cknowledged to me that he/she executed the
County of This the above-riamed individual who iext) SS:) day of I ecuted the foregoing assignment, who a	to me personally known as the cknowledged to me that he/she executed the

RECORDED: 04/07/2000

PATENT REEL: 010741 FRAME: 0100